The Planning Inspectorate

ADVERTISEMENT CONSENT OR DISCONTINUANCE NOTICE APPEAL FORM (Online Version)

WARNING: If we do not receive **all** of the supporting documents by the end of the 8 week appeal period, the appeal will not be accepted.

Appeal Reference: APP/X5210/Z/22/3291851

Are name of the person(s) making the appeal must appear as an applicant on the planning application form. Itame Mr Martin Stephens Company/Group Name JCDecaux UK Ltmitted Indicates JCDecaux UK Ltd 991 Great West Road BRENTFORD Middlesex TW8 9DN Indicate Martin.stephens@jcdecaux.com Ind											
Alame Mr Martin Stephens Company/Group Name JCDecaux UK Limited Address J C Decaux UK Ltd 991 Great West Road BRENTFORD Middlesex TW8 9DN Chone number 02083267732 Imail martin.stephens@jcdecaux.com Imail Post B. AGENT DETAILS To you have an Agent acting on your behalf? C. LOCAL PLANNING AUTHORITY (LPA) DETAILS Imail London Borough of Camden PA reference number 2021/3151/A Pate of advertisement application 30/04/2021 Did the LPA issue a decision? PA PEPEAL SITE ADDRESS D. APPEAL SITE ADDRESS	A. APPELLANT DETAILS										
JCDecaux UK Limited Address J C Decaux UK Ltd 991 Great West Road BRENTFORD Middlesex TW8 9DN Anone number O2083267732 Imail martin.stephens@jcdecaux.com Email Post C. LOCAL PLANNING AUTHORITY (LPA) DETAILS Lame of the Local Planning Authority London Borough of Camden PA reference number 2021/3151/A Date of advertisement application Old the LPA issue a decision? Appeal SITE ADDRESS D. APPEAL SITE ADDRESS	The name of the person(s) making the appeal must appear as an applicant on the planning application form.										
Address J C Decaux UK Ltd 991 Great West Road BRENTFORD Middlessex TW8 9DN Thone number 02083267732 Timail martin.stephens@jcdecaux.com Treferred contact method Email Post B. AGENT DETAILS To you have an Agent acting on your behalf? C. LOCAL PLANNING AUTHORITY (LPA) DETAILS Dame of the Local Planning Authority London Borough of Camden PA reference number 2021/3151/A Date of advertisement application 30/04/2021 Did the LPA issue a decision? Yes No APPEAL SITE ADDRESS	Name	Mr Martin Stephe	ns								
991 Great West Road BRENTFORD Middlesex TW8 9DN Thone number 02083267732 Imail martin.stephens@jcdecaux.com Irreferred contact method Email ✓ Post □ B. AGENT DETAILS To you have an Agent acting on your behalf? Yes □ No ✓ C. LOCAL PLANNING AUTHORITY (LPA) DETAILS Itame of the Local Planning Authority London Borough of Camden PA reference number 2021/3151/A Date of advertisement application 30/04/2021 Did the LPA issue a decision? Yes ✓ No □ Date of LPA's decision 11/01/2022	Company/Group Name	JCDecaux UK Limited									
991 Great West Road BRENTFORD Middlesex TW8 9DN Thone number 02083267732 Imail martin.stephens@jcdecaux.com Irreferred contact method Email ✓ Post □ B. AGENT DETAILS To you have an Agent acting on your behalf? Yes □ No ✓ C. LOCAL PLANNING AUTHORITY (LPA) DETAILS Itame of the Local Planning Authority London Borough of Camden PA reference number 2021/3151/A Date of advertisement application 30/04/2021 Did the LPA issue a decision? Yes ✓ No □ Date of LPA's decision 11/01/2022	Addross										
martin.stephens@jcdecaux.com Email Post B. AGENT DETAILS Do you have an Agent acting on your behalf? C. LOCAL PLANNING AUTHORITY (LPA) DETAILS Dame of the Local Planning Authority London Borough of Camden PA reference number 2021/3151/A Date of advertisement application 30/04/2021 Did the LPA issue a decision? Yes No Date of LPA's decision 11/01/2022	991 Great West Road BRENTFORD Middlesex										
B. AGENT DETAILS Or you have an Agent acting on your behalf? C. LOCAL PLANNING AUTHORITY (LPA) DETAILS Itame of the Local Planning Authority PA reference number 2021/3151/A Date of advertisement application 30/04/2021 Did the LPA issue a decision? Yes No Appeal SITE ADDRESS	Phone number	02083267732									
B. AGENT DETAILS Or you have an Agent acting on your behalf? C. LOCAL PLANNING AUTHORITY (LPA) DETAILS Dame of the Local Planning Authority London Borough of Camden PA reference number 2021/3151/A Date of advertisement application Order of LPA issue a decision? The state of LPA's decision 11/01/2022 D. APPEAL SITE ADDRESS	Email	martin.stephens@jcdecaux.com									
C. LOCAL PLANNING AUTHORITY (LPA) DETAILS Jame of the Local Planning Authority London Borough of Camden PA reference number 2021/3151/A Date of advertisement application 30/04/2021 Joid the LPA issue a decision? Yes No Date of LPA's decision 11/01/2022	Preferred contact method			Email	☑ Post						
C. LOCAL PLANNING AUTHORITY (LPA) DETAILS Iame of the Local Planning Authority London Borough of Camden 2021/3151/A Pate of advertisement application 30/04/2021 Pid the LPA issue a decision? Pate of LPA's decision 11/01/2022 D. APPEAL SITE ADDRESS	B. AGENT DETAILS										
Iame of the Local Planning Authority PA reference number 2021/3151/A Date of advertisement application 201/2021 201/2021 201/2022 D. APPEAL SITE ADDRESS	Do you have an Agent acting on your behalf?			Yes	□ No	Ø					
PA reference number 2021/3151/A Date of advertisement application 30/04/2021 Pid the LPA issue a decision? Pate of LPA's decision 11/01/2022 D. APPEAL SITE ADDRESS	C. LOCAL PLANNING AUTHORITY (LPA) DETAILS										
Date of advertisement application 30/04/2021 Yes No Date of LPA's decision 11/01/2022 D. APPEAL SITE ADDRESS	Name of the Local Planning Authority		London Borough of Camden								
Did the LPA issue a decision? Yes No 11/01/2022 D. APPEAL SITE ADDRESS	LPA reference number		2021/3151/A								
D. APPEAL SITE ADDRESS	Date of advertisement application		30/04/2021								
D. APPEAL SITE ADDRESS	Did the LPA issue a decis	ion?		Yes	☑ No						
	Date of LPA's decision		11/01/2022								
s the address of the affected land the same as the appellant's address? Yes □ No ☑	D. APPEAL SITE ADDR	RESS									
	Is the address of the affected land the same as the appellant's address?				□ No	✓					

Does the appeal relate t	o an existing property?	Yes	☑ No		
Address	OUTSIDE Media Com 124 Theobalds Road LONDON WC1X 8RX				
Are there any health and safety issues at, or near, the site which the Inspector would need to take into account when visiting the site?					
a. Has the land/site own	er's consent been obtained?	Yes	✓ No		
b. Is the site on highway	y land?	Yes	✓ No		
c. Is the advertisement i	in position?	Yes	□ No	\checkmark	
E. DESCRIPTION OF	ADVERTISEMENT(S)				
advertisement(s) involve	on(s), measurements and colours, including details of illuded in the appeal. The description is set out in:	minatior	ı (if any), o	f the	
✓ the box below DISPLAY OF LCD ADVE UNIT.	RTISEMENT DISPLAY WITH STATIC IMAGES ON THE SIDE	E OF NE	W PHONE H	UB	
F. REASON FOR THE	APPEAL				
The reason for the ap	peal is that the LPA has:				
1. Refused consent for the advertisement(s) shown on the application form.					
2. Granted consent for the advertisement(s) subject to conditions to which you object.					
3. Failed to give notice of its decision within the appropriate period (usually 8 weeks) of an application for consent.					
4. Served a discontinuance notice.					
G. CHOICE OF PROCE	DURE				
There are two different p	procedures that the appeal could follow. Please select one	<u>.</u>			
1. Written Representations					
2. Hearing					
H. GROUNDS OF APP	EAL				
The grounds of appeal a ✓ see 'Appeal Documen'					
Do you have a separate list of appendices to accompany your grounds of appeal? Yes \Box No					
I. SUPPORTING DOC	UMENTS				
The application made to	the LPA.			 ✓	
All relevant plans and particulars submitted to the LPA.					

Any notice of decision.	Ø				
Any other relevant correspondence with the authority.					
The discontinuance notice.					
Any notice variations.					
Any relevant correspondence with the authority.					
J. OTHER APPEALS					
J. OTHER AFFEALS					
Have you sent other appeals for this or nearby sites to us which have not yet been decided? Yes No Please give details, including our reference number(s), if known.					
ONE OF 14 LINKED APPEALS WITH THE FIRST CASE BEING SITE 1 PP APP/X5210/W/22/3290298 AC APP/X5210/Z/22/3290302					

K. CHECK SIGN AND DATE

(All supporting documents must be received by us within the 8 week time limit)

I confirm that all sections have been fully completed and that the details are correct to the best of my knowledege.

I confirm that I will send a copy of this appeal form and supporting documents (including the full grounds of appeal) to the LPA today.

Signature Mr Martin Stephens

Date 01/02/2022 11:24:21

Name Mr Martin Stephens

The gathering and subsequent processing of the personal data supplied by you in this form, is in accordance with the terms of our registration under the Data Protection Act 2018.

The Planning Inspectorate takes its data protection responsibilities for the information you provide us with very seriously. To find out more about how we use and manage your personal data, please go to our <u>privacy notice</u>.

L. NOW SEND

Send a copy to the LPA

Send a copy of the completed appeal form and any supporting documents (including the full grounds of appeal) to the LPA. There is no need to send them all the documents again, send them any which were not previously sent as part of the application or in relation to the discontinuance notice.

To do this by email:

- open and save a copy of your appeal form
- locating your local planning authority's email address:

 https://www.gov.uk/government/publications/sending-a-copy-of-the-appeal-form-to-the-council
- attaching the saved appeal form including any supporting documents

To send them by post, send them to the address from which the decision notice or discontinuance notice was sent (or to the address shown on any letters received from the LPA).

When we receive your appeal form, we will write to you letting you know if your appeal is valid, who is

dealing with it and what happens next.

You may wish to keep a copy of the completed form for your records.

M. APPEAL DOCUMENTS

We will not be able to validate the appeal until all the necessary supporting documents are received.

Please remember that all supporting documentation needs to be received by us within the appropriate deadline for the case type. Please ensure that any correspondence you send to us is clearly marked with the appeal reference number.

You will not be sent any further reminders.

The documents listed below were uploaded with this form:

Relates to Section: GROUNDS OF APPEAL **Document Description:** The grounds of appeal.

File name: LB Camden - Hub Appeal Statement~Grounds ~2.pdf

Relates to Section: SUPPORTING DOCUMENTS **Document Description:** The application made to the LPA.

File name: ApplicationForm.pdf

Relates to Section: SUPPORTING DOCUMENTS

Document Description: All relevant plans and particulars submitted to the LPA.

File name: Site 14 Site Plan.pdf

Relates to Section:SUPPORTING DOCUMENTSDocument Description:Any notice of decision.File name:SITE 14 AC DECISION.pdf

Completed by MR MARTIN STEPHENS

Date 01/02/2022 11:24:21